ABSTRACT

Objective: To determine the incidence of  contrast-induced nephropathy (CIN) among patients undergoing fundus 
fluorescein angiography (FFA)

Methods: One hundred fifty-nine (159) patients from the Ophthalmology out-patient department were enrolled in 
this prospective, observational study. Serum creatinine (SCr) and estimated glomerular filtration rate (eGFR) were 
measured within 7 days before and 48 to 72 hours after FFA.